

## ERIE COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

TO: Jerome D. Schad, Chair

Peggy A. LaGree, Vice Chair Michele M. Iannello, Treasurer

FROM: Karen A. Prendergast, Chief Financial Officer

DATE: April 21, 2022

SUBJECT: Creation of Cash Management

In looking towards future needs relative to managing cash flow, ever-increasing regulatory requirements, debt issuance, and budget and financial statement preparation, the Finance Department is seeking to expand its professional staff with the addition of a Cash Manager.

The Authority's 2022 O&M budget includes funds for a Cash Manager in unit 4010 Accounting. As our civil service inventory does not include the position, a resolution creating one position of Cash Manager has been included for your consideration on the meeting of April 28, 2022.

## ERIE COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY AUTHORIZATION FORM

For Approval/Execution of Documents (check which apply)

Contract: Project No.: Project Description: Creation of Cash Manager Position		
Item Description:		
Agreement Professional Service Contract Amendment	Change Orde	er
BCD NYSDOT Agreement Contract Docume	ents Addendum	
Recommendation for Award of Contract Recommendation	n to Reject Bids	
Request for Proposals		
X Other Creation of Cash Manager		
Action Requested:		
Board Authorization to Execute Legal Approval		
Board Authorization to Award Execution by the Ch		
	ecretary to the Authority	7
Board Authorization to Solicit Request for Proposals		
X Other Creation of Cash Manager		_
Approvals Needed:		
APPROVED AS TO CONTENT:		
X Comptroller Dyce Mm.	Date: 04/21/2022	
Chief Operating Officer	Date:	
Executive Engineer	Date:	
Director of Administration	Date:	
Risk Manager	Date:	
X Chief Financial Officer Karn a Rendugast	Date: 04/21/2022	
Legal	Date:	
APPROVED FOR BOARD RESOLUTION:		
X Secretary to the Authority	Date: 4/21/22	
Remarks:		

**Item No:** 

**Resolution Date:**